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First Name Last Name Year Organization Current Email Capstone Topic
Matt Abbott OhioCED 2019 Zanesville-Muskingum Port Authority matt@zmcport.com National Road Business Park Development Strategy
Ayten Anderson OhioCED 2021 City of Wadsworth aanderson@wadsworthcity.org Economic Development Strategic Planning
Jennifer Arps OhioCED 2021 Henry County CIC jarps@henrycountyed.com Building a Community Identity
Brian Beaudry OhioCED 2023 REDI Cincinnati bbeaudry@redicincinnati.com Workforce & Industry Cluster Analysis
Lauren Berry OhioCED 2019 Maxi Advisors, Charlotte, NC (formerly Youngstown/Warren Regional Chamberl.berry@maxisadvisors.com Mahoning Valley Opportunity Zone Prospectus
Clara Bone OhioCED 2022 OU Voinovich School bone@ohio.edu TIF District
Stephanie Bosco OhioCED 2022 Lancaster Port Authority stephaniebosco@gmail.com Creating a Pipeline to Talent
Monica Bricker-Thompson OhioCED 2023 Geauga Growth Partnership mthompson@geaugagrowth.com Framework for BRE Followup
Steve Brodsky OhioCED 2021 City of Xenia sbrodsky@ci.xenia.oh.us Redevelopment Strategy for Downtown Building
Lisa Brown OhioCED 2022 West Chester Township lbrown@westchesteroh.org Corridor Revitalization
Cody Brown OhioCED 2023 City of Toledo cody.brown@toledo.oh.gov Comprehensive BRE Program for the City of Toledo
Ted Bucaro OhioCED 2021 University of Dayton sbucaro1@udayton.edu Developing a Matrix of Workforce Skillsets for Potential Employers
Nathan Cahall OhioCED 2019 City of Middletown nathanc@cityofmiddletown.org Economic Development Strategy for Plain City
Alyssa Carpenter OhioCED 2018 TeamNEO (formerly Greater Akron Chamber) acarpenter@greaterakronchamber.org Proactive Business Development Plan
Carissa Choong OhioCED 2019 Juniper cchoong@junipercre.com Advancing Economic Development Strategies with GIS
Cierra Clymer OhioCED 2019 REDI Cincinnati CClymer@redicincinnati.com In country international business development and retention strategy
Kelly Conrad OhioCED 2022 Mentor Econ Assistance Corp conrad@cityofmentor.com Med Tech Corridor Strategy
Rick Dunlop OhioCED 2023 Del-Co Water rdunlop@delcowater.com Housing in an Opportunity Market
Nick Dutro OhioCED 2021 City of Tiffin ndutro@tiffinohio.gov Industrial Development Strategy
Jerome DuVal OhioCED 2021 New York State Development jduval06@verizon.net Opportunity Zone Blueprint for Low Income Communities
Harry Eadon OhioCED 2022 Econ Dev and Finance Alliance of Tuscarawas Co.headon@eadonconsultinggroup.com Best Practices in EconDev Leadership
Tammy Eallonardo OhioCED 2022 Greater Chillicothe & Ross Co. Dev teallonaro@gcrcd.com Workforce
Susan Ellerhorst OhioCED 2021 City of Williamsburg (former) s_ellerhorst@yahoo.com Business Retention and Expansion Strategy
Jason Foster OhioCED 2023 City of BellBrook, Ohio jfoster@cityofbellbrook.org Bellebrook Economic Development Strategy
Seth Geisler OhioCED 2023 Butler County seth.geisler@bcohio.us Butler County Guide to Brownfields
Matt Gilroy OhioCED 2022 Fulton Co. Econ Dev Corp matt@fced-ohio.com Redevelopment
Jeff Gottke OhioCED 2021 Knox County Economic Development Foundationjeff@knoxadf.com Community Response to Large Industrial Closure
Jessica Gribben OhioCED 2022 Richland Community Dev Group jgribben@chooserichland.com Housing
Lucas Haire OhioCED 2019 City of Canal Winchester lhaire@canalwinchesterohio.gov Establishing a new business logistics park in Canal Winchester
Christopher Hardesty OhioCED 2022 City of Canton chris.hardesty@cantonohio.gov Econ Dev Plan
Ellen Heinz OhioCED 2019 U.S. Economic Development Administration EHeinz@eda.gov City Council Academy Program
Steve Hermiller OhioCEd 2019 Mannik Smith Group, Inc. SHermiller@manniksmithgroup.com Bringing water infrastructure to key development area 
Beth Huber OhioCED 2019 Clinton County Port Authoirty bhuber@ccportauthority.com Comprehensive Facility and Site Inventory for Clinton County Ohio
Sean Hughes OhioCED 2019 City of Delaware shughes@delawareohio.net Hotel and Parking Garage Mixed Use Development Plan for Delaware, Ohio
William Judge OhioCED 2022 City of Barberton wjudge@cityofbarberton.com Use of ARP Funds
Nathaniel Kaelin OhioCED 2023 City of Fairfield nkaelin@fairfield-city.org Fairfield Tax Incentive Guidelines
John Kelly OhioCED 2022 Tuscarawas Econ Dev Corp. jkelly@tuscedc.com Entrepreneurial Ecosystem
Alexander Kraemer OhioCED 2021 Hamilton Township akraemer@fairfield-city.org Creating a Joint Economic Development District (JEDD)
Kyle Kridler OhioCED 2019 City of Delaware kkridler@delawareohio.net Dublin Ohio Property Reinvestment Strategy
Justin LaBenne OhioCED 2023 City of Clyde, Ohio jlabenne@clydeohio.org Clyde, Ohio Downtown Development Strategy
Bob Lamb OhioCED 2021 Connect Realty (formerly Delaware County) bob@connect-ohio.com Creative P3 Approaches in Business Park Development
Kimm Leininger OhioCED 2023 Geauga Growth Partnership kleininger@geaugagrowth.com Geauga County BRE Network
Shea MacMillan OhioCED 2020 Youngstown/Waren Regional Chamber shea@regionalchamber.com Mahoning Valley Railroad Analysis
Melissa Maiorano OhioCED 2023 Youngstown/Warren Regional Chamber melissa@regionalchamber.com Sustainable Workforce Development System
Olivia Marcis OhioCED 2022 CBRE (was with Summit County) helaob05@gmail.com Schools and Economic Development
Greg Moon OhioCED 2018 Wyandot County Office of Economic Developmentgmoon@wcoed.com Resources for Talent Acquisition
Stuart Moynihan OhioCED 2018 JobsOhio moynihan@jobs-ohio.com BRE Dashboards
Julie Needs OhioCED 2021 Sustainable Opportunity Development Center execdir@sodcenter.com Economic Development Strategy for Plain City
Joseph O'Brien OhioCED 2022 City of Centerville jobrien@centervilleohio.gov BRE
Logan O'Neill OhioCED 2022 Chambers for Innovation and Clean Energy loneill@chambersforinnovation.com Business Park Development
Brent Painter OhioCED 2018 City of Strongsville Brent.Painter@strongsville.org Workforce Assistance Resource Guide
Edward Pauline OhioCED 2021 BioOhio (Formerly OSU) epauline@bioohio.com University Based Economic Development Strategy
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Emily Phillis OhioCED 2021 One Columbus ep@columbusregion.com Youngstown Riverfront Development Strategy
Steven Powell OhioCED 2022 City of Toledo steven.poell@toledo.oh.gov Business Reloation
Mark Ragozine OhioCED 2023 Eastgate Regional Council of Governments mragozine@eastgatecog.org Eastgate Regional Economic Development Strategy
Jason Ricker OhioCED 2021 Tuscarawas County EDC jricker@kimblecompanies.com Redevelopment Brownfield Action Plan
Ryan Rivers OhioCED 2023 R & R Capital Investments ryanrivers17@gmail.com Economic Development Plan for Hocking Hills Ohio
Mercedes Sanchez-Moore OhioCED 2018 Virginia Economic Development Partnership (was with JO and City of Solon)mercedes43231@gmail.com Assisting Aerospace Company with Talent Pipeline Resources
Chris Schmiesing OhioCED 2020 City of Piqua cschmiesing@piquaoh.org Site Readiness Strategy and Why It Matters
Amy Sealts OhioCED 2021 Putnam County CIC amysealts@gmail.com Community Infrastructure Plan for Industrial Development
Angee Shaker OhioCED 2020 City of Solon ashaker@solonohio.org Mixed Use Development in the City of Solon
Ryan Silvashy OhioCED 2023  ryan.silvashy@gmail.com Meet the Experts Strategy
Sandy Spang OhioCED 2022 City of Toledo sandy.spag@toledo.oh.gov BRE
Matthewe Spring OhioCED 2021 City of Tipp City springm@tippcity.net Using a CIC for Real Estate Development
Thomas Thomas OhioCED 2018 Richland Community Development Group bthomas@chooserichland.com Proactive Business Attraction Program
Eddie Toncel OhioCEd 2022 Cardinal Health ednsontoncel@yahoo.com International
Dennis Tubbs OhioCED 2019 Summit County dtubbs@summitoh.net Building an Economic Development Team
Kevin Vaughn OhioCED 2020 Berkshire Township vaughnkevin27@gmail.com Economic Development in an Unincorporated Area
Jessica Wagner OhioCED 2020 Shriners Childrens Hospital (formerly Dayton Chamber)jessica.mae.wagner@gmail.com Identifying Best Economic Development Strategies
Matt Waldo OhioCED 2018 JobsOhio waldo@jobs-ohio.com Data Driven Guide to BRE
Frederick Wheat OhioCED 2023 City of Akron fwheat10@gmail.com Plan for a Daycare Incubator
David Wilaj OhioCED 2023 Youngstown Warren Regional Chamber david@regionalchamber.com State of the Logistics Industry in NE Ohio

2


